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MIDWEEK GATHERING - EACH WEDNESDAY AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday there is no Midweek Gathering due to the Thanksgiving Holiday. 
Next Week on  Wednesday (11/30) is Q&A Night!  Go to the CCC App or Scan >> >>>
to anonymously submit your questions! (Please understand that time prohibits us from
answering every question.)

HOPE OUTREACH TODAY | 4PM | IN THE PARKING LOT
Come help us share the gospel with the community through live music, family
activities, and giveaways in the parking lot on Sunday November 20 at 4 pm. 

11/27 • BAPTISM SUNDAY (10 AM) & MEET THE PASTORS COFFEE (5 PM)
If Jesus is your Lord and Savior, but you haven't yet been baptized, learn more
about baptism and sign up to be baptized on the CCC Mobile App or scan--->

If you are new, recently baptized, or have never had the opportunity to meet our
pastors in person - you are invited to an intimate coffee gathering for an introduction. 

CHRISTMAS SWEATER SUNDAY  • DECEMBER 4 | 10 AM • SUNDAY WORSHIP SERVICE

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

NIGHT OF CAROLS / CANDLELIGHT SERVICE / LIVE NATIVITY • DECEMBER 21 | 5:30 PM

MASTER CHORALE PERFORMANCE OF HANDEL'S MESSIAH • DECEMBER 1 | 7PM

THE BEST NEWS EVER CHRISTMAS ROCK CONCERT • DECEMBER 18 | 7 PM • CALEXICO

SPECIAL  DELIVERY • SERMON SERIES •  DECEMBER 4 - 25 • 10 AM WORSHIP SERVICE

CHRISTM
AS

ANGEL TREE GIFTS • PLEASE RETURN WRAPPED & TAGGED GIFTS BY 12/18

CHECK WITH MINISTRY LEADERS ABOUT THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR ONGOING GATHERINGS

Scan to learn How
to pack a shoebox

TOMORROW | 12-3 PM | IS THE LAST DAY FOR
OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD SHOEBOXES!
but It's Not Too Late! please take one today and bring it back with toys and supplies tomorrow!

ANGEL TREE GIFTS - PLEASE CHOOSE A TAG AND RETURN BY 12/18 
Bless a child from our community when you choose a tag from the tree and return a
wrapped gift with the tag. Each tag represents a specific child in our area [KWAM,
Ironmen, Wonderwoman, and IVNC] Please return the gift by Sunday 12/18 to the
office or in the foyer by the tree so we can distribute them in time for their celebrations.

KWAM CHRISTMAS PARTY OUTREACH • DECEMBER 23 | 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
FAMILY CHRISTMAS SERVICE • DECEMBER 25 | 10 AM • TOGETHER IN THE SANCTUARY
25TH  ANNIVERSARY SUNDAY • JANUARY 8 2023  | 10 AM • ALL CAMPUS GATHERING



You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 on the CCC Mobile App

A popular plot in movies or television presents the protagonist with a
supernatural ability to know the future. How would your daily life be
transformed if you were granted that ability?
As you read the text in 2 Thessalonians 2:1-2, imagine yourself as one of
the Thessalonian believers of that time; what would have been your
biggest concern? Why do you think Paul felt compelled to address the
confusion that had resulted from a false proclamation that the Day of the
Lord had arrived? 

Read 2 Timothy 4:2-4, Hebrews 13:8-9, 1 John 4:1, Matthew 7:22-23,
Matthew 24:10-12 and Matthew 24:24, then discuss the danger of
following winds of doctrine (Ephesians 4:14). While commentaries,
Christian books or blogs, and Bible dictionaries are helpful, why is it
essential that you know what the Bible says and haven't entirely
delegated its interpretation to others? 
How do you decide which doctrinal differences of opinion require
debate or correction and when it is better to agree to disagree? Consider
Titus 1:9 and Titus 3:9-11 along with 1 Timothy 4:6-8 and Matthew 7:6.
How do you determine which issues are foundational to your faith and
which are negotiable? See also John 3:16-18 and Acts 4:12.
2 Thessalonians 2:7 states that the Holy Spirit alone restrains the
Antichrist and prevents widespread delusion and sin from overtaking the
world. What can you then infer about the essential priority of a believer's
intimacy with the Holy Spirit for sanctification; to discern truth, maintain
purity, and mature in faith? (See Romans 8:5-10, John 14:16-17, 25 and 1
John 2:18-27)

Why is the nature of apostasy, misinformation, and false teaching in our
culture so enticing? What provocation or temptations divert a person
from the truth? What steps are you taking to protect yourself from falling
victim to the deception or being led astray by misinterpretation?
(Ephesians 6:11)
Are you uneasy, confused, or frightened about end-time prophecies and
the coming of the Day of the Lord? What would help alleviate your
anxiety?

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.



2 Thessalonians  2:1-17
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Chris Nunn

SCAN TO OPEN TODAY'S
OUTLINE & SCRIPTURES >>>



FamilyCCC App
Experience



devotions



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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